Notice of Determination

Appendix D

T	F
To: ■ Office of Planning and Research	From: Public Agency: CSU San Marcos
U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Address: 441 La Moree Road
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	San Marcos, CA 92078
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Michelle Alves
	Phone: 760.750.4643
County Clerk County of: San Diego	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address: 1600 Pacific Hwy #260 San Diego, CA 92101	Address:
Can biogo, 07(32101	
9	Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Cleari	
Project Title: Integrated Science and Engineering Buildin	ng Project
Project Applicant: California State University, San Marco	os
Project Location (include county): Eastern portion of CSUSM campus, San Diego County	
Project Description:	
CSUSM is proposing to construct an IS&E building proje 2.46-acre site and an approximately 750-foot-long off-sit the existing campus. The project would provide state of t research, featuring integrative innovative technology and laboratories. The proposed project would require re-roution is to advise that the California State University Boat (Lead Agency or Research)	e utility tunnel on an additional 0.17 acre within the art facilities for teaching, learning, and if lexible configurations for classrooms and ing an existing service road and underground and of Trustees has approved the above
described project on 11/21/2024 and has made the described project.	ne following determinations regarding the above
The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a color. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was . A statement of Overriding Considerations [was	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. In pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. Indition adopted for this project. Indition adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and res negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at 441 La Moree Road, San Marcos, CA 92078	
Signature (Public Agency): Michelle alu	Title: CSUSM Campus Planner
Date: 11/22/2024 Date Rece	eived for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.